KENDALL TOWN BOARD TOWN BOARD MEETING TO RECEIVE TENTATIVE BUDGET

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 7:00 p.m. Kendall Town Hall – 1873 Kendall Road, Kendall, New York 14476

Supervisor Cammarata called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Councilwoman Flow present
Councilman Martin present
Councilman Newell absent
Councilwoman Szozda present
Supervisor Cammarata present

The tentative 2020 BUDGET was distributed to those board members present. A copy was placed in Councilman Newell's mail slot.

RESOLUTION

Councilwoman Szozda made the following motion, which was seconded by Councilman Martin:

RESOLUTION 90-1019 FLOORING FOR TOWN HALL

Be it resolved that the Kendall Town Board authorizes Supervisor Cammarata to sign an agreement with Orleans Millworks to purchase a pallet of vinyl plank flooring to be used in the Town Hall at a price of \$3,155.63.

Discussion: Supervisor Cammarata said two written quotes have been obtained. This is an excellent price because it is a close out product. This is material only, and does not include installation costs.

Supervisor Cammarata called for a vote, resulting in all ayes, and declared the resolution passed.

Other topics discussed were deputy pay for 2020, Cemetery voucher issues, radio tower placement, a Deputy's resignation, website concerns, a potential splash park, Univera Healthcare renewal, the military wall plaques, cameras for both cemeteries, the Historian position for 2020, and a possible addition or expansion of the Town Hall.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:25 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amy Richardson, Kendall Town Clerk